

7-7-03	
Form PTO-1594	
Tab settings	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): McClatchy Management Services, Inc. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State DE	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Vertis, Inc. Internal Address: Attn: John V. Howard, Jr. Street Address: 250 West Pratt Street City: Baltimore State: MD Zip: 21201
Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?YesNo	Individual(s) citizenshipAssociation
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Limited Partnership X Corporation-State DE Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) att	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: McClatchy Management Services, Inc.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Attn: Karole Morgan-Prager	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2100 Q Street	8. Deposit account number:

07/09/2003 LMUELLER 00000023 1900835

9. Signature.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 OP 25.00 OP

City: Sacramento State: CA Zip: 95816

Karole Morgan-Prager

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002773 FRAME: 0411

06/10/2003

Date

STATEMENT OF ASSIGNMENT

McClatchy Management Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a principal business located at 2100 Q Street, Sacramento, California 95816 (the "Assignor") and Vertis, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a principal place of business located at 250 West Pratt Street, 18th Floor, Baltimore, Maryland 21201 (the "Assignee") confirm that pursuant to the Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement, dated June 10, 2003, Assignor conveyed and assigned to Assignee all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the following marks "together with the goodwill associated with and symbolized by such mark:

[list marks]

ASSIGNOR:	McClatchy	Mana	gement	Services.	Inc
	71		01/1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,

Its:

Date: June 10 20

ASSIGNEE: Vertis, Inc.

By: _____

Its:

Date:

STATEMENT OF ASSIGNMENT

McClatchy Management Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a principal business located at 2100 Q Street, Sacramento, California 95816 (the "Assignor") and Vertis, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a principal place of business located at 250 West Pratt Street, 18th Floor, Baltimore, Maryland 21201 (the "Assignee") confirm that pursuant to the Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement, dated June 10, 2003, Assignor conveyed and assigned to Assignee all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the following marks "together with the goodwill associated with and symbolized by such mark:

[list marks]

ASSIGNOR:	McClatchy	Management	Services,	Inc
-----------	-----------	------------	-----------	-----

By: ______

ASSIGNEE: Vertis, Inc.

RECORDED: 07/07/2003

By: White malny !!
Its: COO-VER'S Norm America

Date: 6/10/03